UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	
Uber Technologies, Inc., a corporation.	FILE NO. 1523054
	AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission") has conducted an investigation of certain acts and practices of Uber Technologies, Interoposed Respondent The Commission's Bureauof Consumer Protection ("BCP") has prepared a draft of an administicative plaint ("draft Complaint"). BCP and Proposed Respondent, through authorized office; senter into this Agreement Containing Consent Order ("Consent Agreement") stolve the allegations in the attached draft Complaint proposed Decision and Order present to the Commission which is also attached made a part of this Consent Agreement

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

By:	•	min R.Rossen ney, Bureau of Consumer Protection			
		s A. Trilling ney, Bureau of Consumer Protection			
	APPR	ROVED:			
	Ву:	Laura Riposo VanDruff Assistant Director Division of Privacy and Identity Protection			
	Ву:	Maneesha Mithal Associate Director Division of Privacy and Identity Protection			
	Ву:	Thomas B. Pahl Acting Director Bureau of Consumer Protection			
	Data				